2025 ACASA
i s

October 9th & October 10th

Preconference Tour: Wednesday, October 8

Link to Preconference Survey
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Conference Registration Fee: $200
Includes breakfast on the 9*" & 10*" and lunch on the 9th
Location: Hotel Winters, 12 Abbey Street, Winters, CA 95694

Link to Conference Registration: ACASA Conference Registration

Link to Hotel Reservation: Hotel Winters Booking Link - ACASA Conference 2025
Limited rooms available at the special rate, book now!
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https://cacasa.org/product/2025-acasa-conference/
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/be.synxis.com/?adult=1&arrive=2025-10-08&chain=5173&child=0&currency=USD&depart=2025-10-10&hotel=8353&level=hotel&locale=en-US&productcurrency=USD&rate=1268416&rooms=1__;!!LiBSFpPBmXk!UZ9n6HHMegpMyjqxq_b_GfTBwU-cQWX5ufnrUBvWnLnlmwIOMRfooG4yyNRhNqSeP9cN2kDck9_I6mOZ_xsJkJZbZOIv-s58$
https://forms.office.com/g/PZpA5wuiHT

2025 ACASA Conference

Hotel Winters, 12 Abbey Street, Winters, CA 95694

Wednesday, October 8, 2025

2:00 PM

Pre-Conference Tours at Selected Location

Thursday, October 9, 2025

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:25 AM

10:10 AM

10:30 AM

11:15 AM

Noon

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:15 PM

3:00 PM

3:15PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:10 PM

Conference Check-In and Breakfast (Provided)

Welcome

CACASA Update

Break

Leadership Engagement

Detector Dog Team Demo and Program
Goals

Lunch (Provided)

California Agricultural Leadership
Program, How it lead me to continual
growth

CDFA Divisions, Panel Update

DPR Update

Break

DMS Update

Wolves in CA & Impacts on Livestock
CDFA Update
Closing

2026 ACASA Conference Planning

Humberto Izquiredo, Yolo County Ag
Commissioner/Sealer

Melissa Cregan, CACASA President, Fresno County
Ag Commissioner/Sealer

Makayle Leigh, Yolo County Human Resources
Personnel Analyst

Chris Tyler, Yolo County & Mariah Denijis, CDFA

Christopher Greer, Tulare County Assistant Ag
Commissioner/Sealer

Joanna Fisher, Stacie Oswalt, Mayze Fowler-Riggs,
CDFA

Karen Morrisson, Director of DPR

Matthew Douglas, DMS Supervising Special
Invesigator

Derek Milsaps, CA APHIS Wildlife Services

Christine Birdsong, Undersecreatry of CDFA

Current 2025 Committee and 2026 Host Regional Group



2025 ACASA Conference

Hotel Winters, 12 Abbey Street, Winters, CA 95694

Friday, October 10, 2025

8:00 AM  Conference Check-In and Light Breakfast (Provided)

8:30 AM Welcome

8:40 AM DPR Cannabis Update Rachel Kubiak, DPR Cannabis Program Supervisor
9:10 AM Sg:ar?;ssmner and Sealer Exam Hyrum Eastman, CDFA County/State Liaison

Jennifer Berger, CDFA Senior Environmental Scientist and

10:10 AM  CDFA Apiary Update Apiary Board Secretary

10:45 AM Break

11:00 AM Structural Pest Control Board Kathleen Boyle, SPCB Chief of Enforcement

Updates, Vikane and Rodenticides

DPR County/State Liaison

11:45 AM
Introduction and Update

Amber Morris, DPR County/State Liaison

12:15PM  Closing, Thank You!



