2025 ACASA Conference

October 9th & October 10th

Preconference Tour: Wednesday, October 8th Link to Preconference Survey

Keep scrolling to review the agenda!

Conference Registration Fee: \$200

Includes breakfast on the 9th & 10th and lunch on the 9th Location: Hotel Winters, 12 Abbey Street, Winters, CA 95694

Link to Conference Registration: ACASA Conference Registration

Link to Hotel Reservation: Hotel Winters Booking Link - ACASA Conference 2025 Limited rooms available at the special rate, book now!





Conference Registration
(7n-Person & Virtual)

Hotel Registration



2025 ACASA Conference

Hotel Winters, 12 Abbey Street, Winters, CA 95694

Wednesday, October 8, 2025

2:00 PM Pre-Conference Tours at Selected Location

Thursda	av. C	ctob	er 9	. 2025
	-,,		· · ·	,

Thursda	ay, October 9, 2025			
8:00 AM	M Conference Check-In and Breakfast (Provided)			
9:00 AM	Welcome	Humberto Izquiredo, Yolo County Ag Commissioner/Sealer		
9:25 AM	CACASA Update	Melissa Cregan, CACASA President, Fresno County Ag Commissioner/Sealer		
10:10 AM	Break			
10:30 AM	Leadership Engagement	Makayle Leigh, Yolo County Human Resources Personnel Analyst		
11:15 AM	Detector Dog Team Demo and Program Goals	Chris Tyler, Yolo County & Mariah Denijis, CDFA		
Noon	Lunch (Provided)			
1:00 PM	California Agricultural Leadership Program, <i>How it lead me to continual</i> growth	Christopher Greer, Tulare County Assistant Ag Commissioner/Sealer		
1:30 PM	CDFA Divisions, Panel Update	Joanna Fisher, Stacie Oswalt, Mayze Fowler-Riggs, CDFA		
2:15 PM	DPR Update	Karen Morrisson, Director of DPR		
3:00 PM	Break			
3:15 PM	DMS Update	Matthew Douglas, DMS Supervising Special Invesigator		
4:00 PM	Wolves in CA & Impacts on Livestock	Derek Milsaps, CA APHIS Wildlife Services		
4:30 PM	CDFA Update	Christine Birdsong, Undersecreatry of CDFA		
5:00 PM	Closing			
5:10 PM	2026 ACASA Conference Planning	Current 2025 Committee and 2026 Host Regional Group		

2025 ACASA Conference

Hotel Winters, 12 Abbey Street, Winters, CA 95694

Friday, October 10,	, 2025
---------------------	--------

, ,	,		
8:00 AM	Conference Check-In and Light Breakfast (Provided)		
8:30 AM	Welcome		
8:40 AM	DPR Cannabis Update	Rachel Kubiak, DPR Cannabis Program Supervisor	
9:10 AM	Commissioner and Sealer Exam Update	Hyrum Eastman, CDFA County/State Liaison	
10:10 AM	CDFA Apiary Update	Jennifer Berger, CDFA Senior Environmental Scientist and Apiary Board Secretary	
10:45 AM	Break		
11:00 AM	Structural Pest Control Board Updates, Vikane and Rodenticides	Kathleen Boyle, SPCB Chief of Enforcement	
11:45 AM	DPR County/State Liaison Introduction and Update	Amber Morris, DPR County/State Liaison	
12:15 PM	Closing, Thank You!		